
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:806
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
PARTICIPANTS IN COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials and sports persons from the various countries including United Kingdom likely to participate in the Commonwealth Games 2010, separately, discipline-wise and country-wise;

(b) whether adequate arrangements have been made for their training ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The required details are given in Annexure-1 and Annexure-2.

(b) & (c) : Yes, Madam. For the 17 disciplines of CWG-2010, 32 venues are being developed as Training (Practice) venues.
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